STATE OF COLORADQ FY 2009-10 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13

| Budget Amendment FY 2009-10

o

Regquest Titla:
| Department:

ept Apprw

] Priority Number:

alhy .

(OSPB Approval;  ~=g

January 23, 2009 //f?io'?

(Prier-year

Supplemental

Actual

Request

Fund

FY 2007-08

£Y200809 |

_Request
B FYZ[IUQ 'il]

Amenﬂment

CFYz008-10 |

FY 2009-10

oty
_Fraetoa

Total of All Line items

,: Tntal

FTE

2237284805 12,320 097 599

0a

GF

GFE' .

714 506 457

Rz

327 50C,000

369,008 pad

CF

85,281 324

LCE

ERFl 7

FF

2,767 998

27Ersea|

‘ o 85281 k324. “-..-,”. e e s
276798

| 5,151 625 797

1,161 8§26 757

1,172,560 060

|23 782,022

. DI:IA r e
428508 [

385000000 |

| zreesal o)
1,172 655,050 .

(B25 100!

n.o

@12.500)

C2perems]
1 1?2 355 560

233671221

e 815 UQS‘_ e e

{525,000)

{312,500)

2) Medical Services
Premiums

FTE|
LA

0 | 2,942,087 599

2322097 599

2343762122

[IEi v

704,128 5095

gegoonpgoo|

93 21? dBB

27678 |

a

704,128, 595
i 309 EIEID 000

95,217,458 | fo‘

2 ?F? 998

1072666000

| 7dasienes |

55,217 469

. (p25,000)

2 75? 998" e o

.00
312,500
i

0

=
R

Nune

11122728 905" 181

Nane

1,161,825 797

"r'es

- ‘Nn

1,1 ?2,653,050 '

1172356560 |

312.500)

Page BA.37-1



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY
AND FINANCING Joan Henneberry

Executive Director

Budget Reduction Proposal
January 23, 2009

Proposal:

The Department proposes to increase enroliment in its Health Insurance Buy-In (IIIBI) program by 100
chents, and in doing so, generate $625,000 in total fund savings. The Health Insurance Buy-In Program
(HIBI) is a service in which the Department pays the health insurance premiums, deductibles, coinsurance,
and/or co-pays for those Medicaid clients who have access to private health insurance or COBRA, when it
is found to be cost effective for the State to do so. The objective of the HIBI program is to use Medicaid
and taxpayer dollars in the most efficient manner possible. The expansion of this program would be in
keeping with the goals of increasing cost savings and maximizing the use of both private and public sources
of health care.

- Currently, the Department has approximately 400 Medicaid clients who are enrolled in the HIBI program.
All Medicaid clients are required to disclose any other private health insurance at the time of application.
The existence of other insurance does not disqualify an applicant from Medicaid eligibility, but enables
Medicaid to properly coordinate benefits between the private health insurance and Medicaid benefits.
Once a client is enrolled, the Department pays the premiums, co-pays, deductibles and coinsurance for
covered services on behalf of the client. The current system used to administer the program is both dated
and inflexible. If the private health insurance does not cover the service, but Medicaid does, the client will
be able to receive the service and Medicaid will pay under the fee-for-service program. Medicaid will not
pay for services that are not covered under either the private health insurance or Medicaid.

Summary of Request:

e The Department would repurpose existing resources to maintain an ongoing caseload of 500

e The Department estimates that 100 new clients will be enrolled in the current HIBI program.

e FEach client enrolled in the HIBI program is estimated to reduce costs by approximately $6,250 per year.

e Cost reductions occur from a combination of employer contribution to premiums, benefits coordination,
and case management activities on the part of private insurance companies.

Assumptions and Tables to Show Calculations:

FY 2009-10 Total Funds General Fund Cash Funds Federal Funds

(2) Medical Services Premiums ($625,000) ($312,500) $0 ($312,500)

Totals are based on 100 clients, at an average savings of $6,250 per client per year.
Current Statutory Authority or Needed Statutory Change:
25.5-4-210, C.R.S. (2008) (1). The state department shall purchase group health insurance for a medical

assistance recipient who is eligible to enroll for such coverage if enrollment of such recipient in the group
plan would be cost-effective. In addition, the state department may purchase individual health insurance for

Page |




a medical assistance recipient who is eligible to enroll in a health insurance plan if enrcllment of such
recipient would be cost-effective to this state. A determination of cost-effectiveness shall be in accordance
with federal guidelines established by the secretary of the United States department of health and human

services.

No statutory changes are necessary.

Page 2



STATE OF COLORADOQ FY 2009-10G BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

 Schedule13 o : :
Change Requestf rF‘( 2009 10 Budget Requast Cycle e e
{Decision ttem FY 2009-10 = Base Reduction ltem FY 2009-10 ” Budget Amemiment FY 2009 1p 4
Request Title: ‘Revised Implemantation of DI-6 Medicaid Value-Based Care C

Department: . iHealth Care Palicy ?F‘U.'."’.:.W?WFW.Q..‘.........._..._...._......_...D Pt
PriorityNumber:  BAS8 T 0sPB Approval:

Date:

Jz 3/06'
‘Date: .January 23, 2E|iZI

i 2 1 4 5 8
T S S Total ‘ . L o Taotal ‘ Change
....... Prior-Year | Supptemental | Revised |  Base Base Hovember i Budget | Revised | fromBase
Actual Amn n])r:mmn_ .. Request Request | Reqiles\‘ CReduetion | Requast Amemlment Request {Colmn 51

Fund | FY2007.08 | Fy200809 | Fr200s.00 | Fr2008-00 | Frz200010 | Fy2000.10 | Frzo09.10 | Fy 2000 10 | Frzoos1o | Y zoto.m

Total of All Line ttems |~ Tetal[2,258 547 383 | 0|23 7067 | 2388 537 age | 2307 700 | 2401005005 | 23 506) 2400 211,495 | (5,008 381)
CFTE[ 2573 .00 27y wen| sl sl @A) w4l a0
MCjF 723,799 430 721922, 12III oy ?21 922 120‘ ‘ "{22,258,201 " gag DED (’58 a/7)| 722 808,374 (2 Lotate] DS})
GFE 327,500,000 369 000 UDD ol 388 EIDD 00 SEB,DDEI‘U”U“QM T L} .- 0, S69000000F EI
CF 0] 52068938 0 CO7O45EEE | RER4 | o7oadpun| D UG70e4 50| T (BE 300)
CFE/RF| 74496317 |~ 4,430,104 O| 4439004}  aaaBEyt| O  emaBil o CAABEIf 0
FF{1,132851 6365 | 1,194,749 3535 011,194, 119._;95 1 20:1 97? nog 1,403 705 1,208,466,?13 (464 71931 1,206,001 884 (2,352 000

{1) Executive Directors , i N I R o e )
Office; {A) General 19 251 491 D 19 251 491 19,953 458 201 440 20 191] BQB _____ QS,A‘ID)__ ZU 164 4868 254 025
Adminisuation, B2/ KO o1 § BN~ & I/ -X 3 N - NOc.= RN (173 S~} 20
Personal Services 789437 B T3 ricl N i< B 007201 8321983 . 132012
ol 0 0 0 0 _ [i}
. I 731801 | o 7atsoy|  wsegoo | o) a.sﬂn. . ..a&
CFERF| ~ 219895 | " 1ma7 4071 | 0 1pga7ami|  1sedged| 0] 1,554,984 o u
FF 9,639 400 8 968 210 0 8,968 210 9516429 100,720 903,944 132,013

(1) Executive Diracter's

Office; (8) General Lo80des ] | 1833478 LOT AEBays) EpiEs9l 17584 G
Administration, oof 40 0.0 ‘ 6.0 L 0g
(perating Expenses 489 826 T EB2 945 an 185_ __________ B7E2 | 350
a o Ll g

. . 3 R L0 g

Vil 13,31 | 0 B o

Page BA.38-1



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2009-10 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13
Change Request for F‘u 2009-10 Budget Request Cycle

Decisien ltem FY 2009-10

-0 k Supplemental FY 200309 . | Budget Amendmem FY 2009.10 v
Request Title:  Revised tmp!ementatmn of DLB Medicald Value-Based Care Coordination Initiatve :

Department; Health Care Policyand Financing ~ Dept. Approvalby: .iohn Eartholomew Date:  January 23,2008

PrlorltyNurnber' EA-33 OSPB Approval: . ‘ ' Date

1 2 3 4 3 ] 7 8 9 10
N T Total o Decisions 1. CThange
. priorvear | | Supplemental | Revised | Base | Baga .| Movemberd ) Budger | .} fromBase |
______ T R Actual ] Appropriation |  Request Request " Request Reductian Request Amnendnent Requ&sl‘ 7({}olumn 5)

Fr200809 | Frzo08.00 | Frzo0s-10 | Frzes-10 | Fr2000-t0 | Fezooed0 | Fvzo09-0 | Fvzot0-1

{1} Executive Directas’s |
Office; (A} General
Administration,
General Professional
Services and Special
Projects

CAdsEsilTEe s | ks | e 0] s 128000
) ool eop ool sl oosl 00
mezl | rseser| o eaem) o ssaer) D[ BISIer 52500

L22-LLTN
0
1,281,792

24004747 |
o DO
gdgsprs ]

SR | SRR ) R
0 o a| 0 i
_ B2.500 935,167 i 935,167 B2.500

R

(1) Executive Birecters | [
Office; () Information Total
Technalogy Contracts | FTE[ 0
and Projects,
Infarmation
Technalogy Contracts

24 054 147

S 1§
5483078 .

rune D

B51 403

O mesg00 | asarpdg ) @iigeqy  243mee) @
Lo ol goy o aop o oo

. 24| seaeges|  m2g0)|  ssmalvE|
e S B L0 oy e B D
I E 1,881 303 1833513 0 1833 613 o 1833513
oaEt T el wogme] woaes| ol 100 328 0 100,328

16,612,838 ol 1eRizgm a7 HIE C7s3gna | egmsgid]|  dsazemy] iegogisr |

{1} Executive Director’s |
Office; {1} Eligibility
Determination and
Client Services,
Customer Qutreach

"""""" 3700283 ) 3granoi | as4me2 | 38w 0os|  (l4588E)|  37E0 A
00 0.0 0.0 0,0 ool Bo
Llgetgze) 1752987 177,046 1830033) 73.333)( . 1856,700

i B | B )
B3 <1 e IOUUUURUURUUUU N IURRUORR V<1 ISR 3 NV <210 N

Tgesai | 1 FERA0D 177,048 1863545 7isEm 18e0213] 210282

Bk

1,885 141

Page BA.38-2



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2009-10 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2009 <10 Budget Request Cycle

Decision ltem FY 2000-10 - Base Reduction ftem FY 2005 10 | Supplemental FY 200809 ) | Builget Amendment FY 2009-10 v
Request Title: Rewaed Implementation of DI-B Medicaid VYalue-Based Care Coordination Iritiative o o _
Department: Heaith Cgre Policy and Fmancmg ‘ B Dept Approval by _ Juhn Barthulomew S Date ~January 23,2008 |
Priority Number: BA~38 OsSPB App_r_q_yqlﬂ e Date e

] 1 2 3 I 5 5 7 8 s [ 1w

e deral . Decision/ ‘ e Jotd L Change

...................... CPriorYear b ..|.Supplemental | Revised ... Base | Base | Movember1 | Budget | Revised | fromBase
Actual Appropriation Request ) Rerluctmn _Regquest _Amendment Request _4__{Co|umn§}_
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, Fund | PY2007-08 | FY2008-00 | Fr2o00-10 || Fr2000-10 | Fr2000-10 f FY2009.10 | FY2009-10 | Fv

{1} Executive Director’s |

Office; (E) Utilization Total 0| apEsn3s | 0|  a@pesozs| 449635 | 105,000 4 B01 355 O 4501 355 B4 780
and Quality Review . FIEl ... 00 a 0o 0o ao 0.0 oo ool . 00
Contracts, Professional | GF| ~ 0Of Lo 13e2318] 0 131948 L AB2E0 ) 1.345388) O] 1345398 151,185
Services Contracts BFE[ aj a "] S T L ISR | Lo B 0
I A 0 52948 b4 2438 1 54,248 R sag4p o

CFERF| - of L UL WU R 0, o 0 0

FF g 0 3251766 3,192 268 78,750 3.201 008 i 3,201 008 453 585

2) Medical Services

Premiums . Total[2 257 264 805 | 2 322 097 599 e 012322007 868 | 2.343,782,122 | 538,193 | 2344318315 (43313712343 885,178 ) (6422 600)
FIE 08f OO0 0B B ] ool oo . 88 80 00

714,806,487 | 703,222 4€0 LEega2 | moesEz o] 216588 (3140000

327500000 sesgmaomay 0 O) 0] 389000000 g e 8

e G 85281324 o : . 8854 |  95206423 ..[65300)

CPERF| 72252403|  27e7998| o) 2rergm| arero g 2,787 998 : 0

FF[1,122,725 508 | 1,151 826 797 01,181,626 ,757 | 1,172 660,060 26097 1172836157 | @1EEs| 1172719588 ) (3,211,300)

Hon.Line I!em RequesT Mone
Leﬂernota Rewsetl Tem”_”___ Nona .
ml LOFRS Fund Nnml:er FF Tme ><I>< _ N

Applwal IJy oy EYes: " 1N0 i"" 7 Nf.l‘-\ ¥ :
S;hedul& 13s from Affected Departments: Mone

Page BA.38-3



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY
AND FINANCING Joan Henneberry

Executive Director
Budget Reduction Proposal
January 23, 2009

Proposal:

The Department proposes to alter the implementation of its Value-Based Care Coordination Initiative,
proposed in the November 3, 2008 Budget Request, Decision Item 6. The Department estimates that the
revisions will reduce the cost to implement the program by $823,596 total funds and $358,877 General
Fund in FY 2009-10. The revisions focus on removing optional pieces of the Request, and are not
anticipated to delay implementation of the program.

Summary of Request:

e Eliminate one General Professional IV Contract Manager. Existing staff will be responsible for
managing program contracts.

e Reduce Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS) programming costs. The Department will
implement manual processes where necessary to ensure the program can operate effectively.
Reduce optional costs for Enrollment Broker activities.
Eliminate increase in administration fee for current prepaid inpatient health plans.

Assumptions and Tables to Show Calculations:

FY 2009-10 Budget Araendinent

Line Iiem Area Total Futds FTE General Fund Federal Puuls ;fi
{(1) Executive Director’s Office ' R N
(&) General Admimstration Personal Services,
: 410 04 13,205 13,205)F 50%
PersonalServees  Ombuma BT e Al Bl
(A) General Adeministration . :
O E; : 0 2,851 2 252y 50%
_ Operating Ezpenses ; it S (35703) ’ 2 ), ¢ . ) o
(44) General Administration . . i
:Actanial S 0: 00 0 - 0%
General Professional Services and Special Projecis o S : : ’ N o
(C} Information Technology Contracts and Projects  :Medicaid Management ($211,680)§ 0.0 (§52,920) 158760 75%

Information Technology Contracts __Information System

(D) Eligibility Determination end Client Services ‘Enrolment Broker (£146,666) 0.0 (673,333 ($73.333) 50%

_Customer Oulreach B A — B
E Uh]lvzahon and‘ Quality Rewiew Contracts External Quality Review £0 $0 50| 75%

| Professional Services Contracts e S U—

{2) Medical Services Premimus : (5433,137) (£216,568) ($216,56%)| 50%

Grand Total $323,596) 3358870 {3484,719)

Page 1



Revised FY 2010-11 Fund Splits
X : : . FFP
Line Ttem : Avea Total Funds  : F¥TE General Fund Cash Fruds Federal Funds Rate
(1) Executive Divector’s Office s L e i s S .
{A) General Administration Personal Services,
: 264,025 20 132 0 132,013 | 50%
Pecsona Servioes Onbudsman Btz : Rl i
(A) General Adwinisteation .
E 00 G 950 %
Operating Fxpenses - ) ?perahng xpenses N $1,900" e $ 9‘5 §0 & S_(?/D,
(4) General Adrministration . .
tuarial S Lo 125,00 0.0 ,500 A y
General Professional Services and Special Projects. AE .an. erees ; $ . 0. peasoo $.O. ...... 562300 0%
{C) Information Technology Contracts and Projects i Medicaid Management :
0 0.0 0! 0 75%
Information Technology Confracts o Information Systern. : $ ; » $ : $ $0_‘ o 0
() Piighilty Determination aad Client Services Enroliment Broker $420504 0.0 $210,252 $0 $210,252 | 50%
. Customer Ouireach e R SO .
E) Unh‘zahon an<$ Quality Review Contracts Extem‘al Quahty Review 604,780 00 $151.195 50 $453,585 | 759
Professional Services Contracts : Organization ... . | o e v o
(2) Medical Sexvices Premni Services (86 A22 £00): 0.0 {$3,146,000) {165 3000 (83,211,300)] 50%
Grand Total {$35,006,321}; 20 ($2,589 09%) ($65.300) {$2,332,000):

Current Statutory Authority or Needed Statutory Change:

25.5-5-402, C.R.S. (2008)

(1) The state board shall adopt rules to implement a managed care system for Colorado medical assistance
clients pursuant to the provisions of this article and articles 4 and 6 of this title. The statewide managed
care system shall be implemented to the extent possible.

The Department does not require a change in statute to implement this request.

Page 2



STATE OF COLORADQO FY 2009-10 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

~ Schedule 13

Decision ltem FY 2069.10 B

!B"nse Reductmn Item FY 2009- 11]

Supplememﬁl FY 2508400

l Budget Amendment FY 2009 10

k4

Request Title:

Department

Health Care Policy and Financing

Priority Number:

~ BA4D

Reduce Funding for Mursing Home Preadmission and Resident Assessments Trammu F"
Dept. Apprwal by

January 33, QDUQ !'/

= ?\aro -3

1 2 3 4 19
Totat Total Chatige
B I T e Bass L
P et st 1w . fromBase |
“FY 200809 FY 200809 | FY? CFra0dtn |
Total of All Line tems | Totall el 24mged) o oh 'ﬁj(’?fﬁ ool 2
FIE ooy .......pady e eay ] oog 0o OB
GF i] 913 610 913 510 0 {6.250)
GFE i 0 0 N O ] L0
1 0 30,884 0 30,654 0854 | LA "
CFE/RF 0 0 [ N £ T D i 0
FF 0 1,465 530 0 1,466 530 1,466 530 C 1 4E6,530 (18750 1447 780 (18,750
{1} Executive Directors | SRRUTSIUT W RURURENS SN [T SR
Office: (D} Eligibility 24108841 2,410,994 0 2 410,994 (25 003) 2,366 594 (25 ,000)
Determinations and of . ... ..ol ool ool COL 000 ool . . 0L ool . od
Client Services, o1... 13610 | 213510 .0 2138107 6250 73e0q . EB280)
Contracts for Special O B oy..... ... 0 a0 ... ;o .4 N 0
Eligibitity B 0 30,554 306,554 0 30,854 0 30 B54 i
Daterminations® CFE/RF 0 ] 0 El ] al L . ] .
FF o 1,456,530 ] 1 466G 530 1 456 530 o 1 466 530 (15,750 1,447 780 (18,750

Nane.

Lettellwte R‘e\a’l5&£l Text [
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Humber:

Mone.

Eligibitity Determinations.

Approwil !}y 0

Schedule 13s fmm Affe»:ted De|nl1ments

Re"npploplnte(l Funds Source hy Depanment aud Line ham Name

s
W

B S

“The Execulive Dirsctor's Offics long bill group was reorganized for FY 2008-09 through H.O. 08-1374 Long Bill. As part of this rearganization, funds previously appropristed 25 Mursing Horne
Preadmission and Restdent Agsessments was consolidated into Contracts far Special i

. (YA

Page BA .40-1



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY
AND FINANCING Joan Henneberry

Executive Director

Budget Reduction Proposal
January 23, 2009

Proposal:

The Department seeks to reduce the FY 2009-10 expenditure for Nursing Home Preadmission and
Resident Assessments by a total ongoing amount of $25,000, resulting in $6,250 General Fund
savings. The cost savings is possible because the Department spends a portion of the total
appropriated amount for these assessments on trainings to ensure that community mental health centers
understand and follow correct screening and review procedures and comply with all State and federal
requirements. By switching the format of training materials from printed paper manuals to compact
discs and changing the location and frequency of its trainings, the Department estimates annual savings
of approximately $25,000 in total funds.

The federal Omnibus Budget Reconciliation Act of 1987 mandates nursing home preadmission and
resident assessments to determine the appropriateness of nursing home placements for individuals with
major mental illness or developmental disabilities. As such, all admissions to nursing facilities with
Medicaid-certified beds are subject to preadmission screening. All current residents are subject to
required status change evaluations whenever the resident’s mental or physical condition changes. The
purpose of these assessments is to ensure that residents receive appropriate care and that the percentage
of residents with a major mental illness or developmental disability does not exceed 50% of all patients
in the facility. Administration of the nursing home preadmission and resident assessments program is
a federal requirement to receive federal funds. The federal match for this program 1s 75%.

Summary of Request:

s Beginning in FY 2009-10, the Department estimates that it would be able to save $25,000 in
ongoing costs for training community mental health centers by using compact discs instead of
paper manuals to ensure proper administration of nursing home preadmission and residend
assessments.

e The reduction in costs would result in General Fund savings of $6,250 due to the 75% federal
match for these expenditures.

Assumptions and Tables to Show Calculations:

The Department expended $15,860 on printed training materials in FY 2007-08, which the Department
can save in FY 2009-10 by distributing training materials on compact discs instead. In addition, the
Department expended $19,420 on meeting room space and related food and beverage expenses for
these trainings in FY 2007-08. By consolidating the trainings to reduce frequency and holding them in

Page 1



community facilities instead of hotels, the Department estimates it could save approximately $9,000 in
additional training expenses per year. The total cost savings to the Department for these reductions in
training expenses is estimated to be $25,000 in total funds.

Summary of Request FY 2009-10 Total Funds General Fund Federal Funds

(1) Executive Director’s Office; (D) ($25,000) ($6,250) ($18,750)

Eligibility Determinations and Client
Services, Contracts for Special Eligibility
Determinations

Current Statutory Authority or Needed Statutory Change:
Authority for this program is listed below.

27-1-201 (2) C.R.S. (2008) "Community mental health center" means either a physical plant or a
group of services under unified administration or affiliated with one another, and including at least
the following services provided for the prevention and treatment of mental illness in persons
residing in a particular community in or near the facility so sttuated:

(a) Inpatient services;

(b) Outpatient services;

(¢) Partial hospitalization;

(d) Emergency services;

(e) Consultative and educational services

27-1-204 C.R.S. (2008). (1) Community mental health services may be purchased from clinics,
community mental health centers, local general or psychiatric hospitals, and other agencies which
have been approved by the executive director of the department of human services for such

purchase.

No statutory change required.

Page 2




STATE OF COLORADO FY 2009-10 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13

Change Request for FY 2009-10 Budget Request Cycle

Decision ltem FY 2009-10

Base Reduction lem FY 200940 T

I |
Supplemental FY 200809

Budget Amendment FY 200810 @

Request Title:
Department:.

Increased Federal Financial Participation
~ :Dept. Approval by:

T 0 %Z

Priority Number: 5.29, BA-42 Date: }
Pl ty O S Lol OO ” e '#a ... ‘-
1 2 3 4 5 g 9 10
S T I Tatal Decision/ Tota) Change
| Prier-year Supplemental | Revised ""Base Base | November 1 Budggt Revised from Base
Actual Rppropriation Request Reguest Request | Rgductiun' Request Amendment Reguest (Cealumn 5)
| funa_| Prooo7.08 | Fr2009.00 | FY200800 | Fy2008-09 | FY2008-10 | FY2000-1C | FY2000.10 | FY2009.10 | FY 280910 FY 2010-11
Total of &li Line ltems " "Yotal|3,150 351,331 | 3314538556 | 0| 3.314 535 556 |3,354 440 409 0| 3384 440 159 0 |3.354 440 405 )
FTE 0.0 C.0 0.0 0.0 [ER1] 0.0 0.0 0.0 a0 0.9
TTTGFN 007 539,747 | 1,021 013 868 | (107 824 623)| 913085 785 1,030 535 952 i |1 030 533,052 | (151 760 677)| 670 264 305 | 75 534 B3
_GFE; 327 5009001 389,000,000 0| 369A00,000) 399,000,000 0| 389,000,000 0 352,000,000 1
CF 0| 245935612 | (13,606 227)| 252,120 386 | 256 402 731 0| 256402731 | (19,345 373)| 237 067 388 | B 672687
CFE/RF| 245 597 489 20,755,092 (1,322,039 19,433 053 20,795,218 0 20,795,218 (1,766,773) 19 028 445 (883,387
FF 1569514 095 | 1657 834,264 | 123,052,889 | 1,780,887 153 |1 677 708 478 0[1677 708,478 | 172,381 823 [ 1,850,090,301 85,190912
{2) Medical Services Premiums o
________ Total|2 237 284 p05 | 2322 097 598 {0y 2,522 007 505 |2 543 782,122 i12343 782,123 012343782 122 i)
FTE[ G 0.0 00 ) 0.0 o0 Ol ] 04 a6
GF| 714806467 | 703,222 450 85,060, 564)1 B18,161 9161 704,128 595 O 704128595 1 (118851.411) 585,177,184 {59 475 705)
"GFE| 327,500,000 | 365 oo God 0 | 589,000,000 | 358,000 00 01388 fon o0 0| 388,000,000 o
CF 0 85,281,324 (2,051 404) 83,229 920 95 217 469 0 95 217 469 (3,433,716} 91,783,753 (1,715 B5B)
CFE/RF| 72252 413 2,767 598 o] 2,767 958 2,767 998 5] 2,767 998 0 2 767 998 0
FF|1,122 725905 [ 1,361,825 797 57111968 | 1,248 937 765 |1 ,172 BEB,0B0 G 31,172658,060 § 122,385,127 i 1,295,053,187 61,192 564
(3) Medicaid Mental Health
Programs; (A) Mentat Health |~ Total| 196011033 | AV FGeEET 0| o7 798 S8 | 206 506 719 0} 209508719 0208 508 718 i
Capitation Payments for Medicaid | FTE[ 00O 0o ooy c.0 0.0 0.0 0oy Laep 0.0 0.0
Eligihie Clients L BF| 94172151 96 906 217 7,105 BOY) 89800616 97 229 BE0 ] 97 228660 | (10,098 2013 87,131 459 15049,101)
| ol eg7siss @11 526) 6464 Geg | 7 507,169 0 707169 | @a3498)  BEEIETT (471 749)
CFERF| T a31175 7,206 G| — Bo7B) 7008 0 7 205 @ EaE T
FF| 97527153 103,810,269 7617 BA6 | 111527 9251 104,764 685 0: 104764685| 11042528 115807 211 55621 263
3) Medicaid Mental Health SRR FR SO W . SRR SR SRS N A S
Programs; (B) Other Medicaid Total 1,335,736 1,686 270 1885270 1,686,270 u] 1,585 270 ] 1,585,270 . b
Mental Health Payments FTE 0.0 UR] 2.0 09 0.0 0.0 DU o 0.0 G.0
GF 667 868 792 635 734 377 792 B35 ] 792635 72573 720,062 (36 .2687)
GFE| ol D 1) I i) 0 0 i b ]
CF d of g 0 i) 0 0 0 0 0
CFETRE 0 0 ] o i 0 i 7 oo
FF 667 668 732 B35 850,894 792635 0 792 B35 72573 BE5 208 36,2687

Page BA.42-1




STATE OF COLORADQ FY 2009-10 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2009-10 Budget Reguest Cycle
; & ; ; e S [ :
Decision Item FY 2009-10 ~ Base Reduction ltem FY 2089.10 - Supplemental FY 2008089 Budget Amendment FY 2009-10 v
Request Title: Increased Federal Financiat Participation :
Department: Health i Dept. Approval by: John Bartholomew Date: January 23, 2009
Priority Number: S-29.B y QSPB Approval: f Date:
1 2 3 q 5 6 7 8 9 10
. Towat Decision/ Change
Revised Base Base | Budyet | Revised | fromBase
Request Hequest Reduction ; Amendment | Rec | @
. F2008-00 | FY2008-10 | FY2009-10 : FY2009-10 1 FY2000-10 1 FY2000-10 | FY2040-11
@) Indigent Care Program; Safety | ) )
Net Provider Payments 296188630 1 296,188,630 0] 296,183,630} 296,188,630 0] 29k,188,630 0 2965186 63C ]
00 00| 1] 00 0.0 0.0 o4 00 a0 6o
13020782 | 13030 782 962,.172) 12428810 13090782 0| Ti3pe0782 | i 282806)| 11,807 A6k (641 448)|
0 af il 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0| ..135003533 9922760)) 126,080,773 ] 135003533 Q[ 135003533} (13230347 121773186  (BB15,174)
CFE/RF| 135003533y | 0 1] 0 0 0 0 0 .
FF| 1450943151 148094315 10884932 | 158979247 | 148,094 315 O] 148094315} 14513243 | 162 507 558 7 256 522
) Indigent Care Program; The | . | S R ST S
Children's Hospital, Clinic Based | _ Total] 26291760 HB291/m0 0 26,291,760 26 291 760 a 26,291 760 0 26,291,760 1]
Indigent Care oo 0.9 aof 0.0 0.0 0.0 0oy [111] . bpy OO
3 068,580 3,055 880 (224 501) 2834 979 3,059 850 a 3,059,850 (299 368) 2760012 {149 934)
0 0] 0 B 0 0 o e 1) S
a al e a i 0 i TG i ]
CFE/RF| 10086000 | 10,086 000 41321) 5324579 | 10086000 0| 10088 000 @e.428) onsrs2 T a9a 214y
FF{ 13,145880 13,145 880 966 222 14,112,102 13,145 850 0 13,145 880 1,288,286 14,434,176 644,148
(4) Indigent Care Program; Health
Care Services Fund Programs Total} 11053421 9,328 000 0 $,828,600 9,525,000 0 $828,000 0 9 528 000
FTE 0.0 00 0.6 ao a0 0.0 0.0 0.0 oo
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 o 0 0
B 0 G 0 0 0 apt
AgNpon| @7l T Asea Bt | aEAR0n T T g 0e | T e a7)| 4 asd k) TR
4914 000 361,178 5275179 4914 000 0 4914 000 481 572 5385572
{4) Indigent Care Program; , Y
Pediatric Specialty Hospital pE 212 ] i2Ees 213 T T T2 es 212 ol 12ge5212 o
BN IO i 00 0s 00] L]
51430021 B EE 0D |0 | s mst pon | sas ger)| (271899)
.0 0 e e 0 0
38190 366 0B 0 386 0B (37 ABE) ErERaE] (18.944)
458 618 485 000 0 435 000 (48510 446 450 (24 ,255)
5 905 402 B 432 606 0 6432 506 B30,3%5 7 063 001 315,198

Page BA 42-2



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2009-10 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2009-10 Budget Request Cycle
Decision item FY 2003-10 "~ |Base Reduction Kem FY 200910 " Supplemental FY 200803, ¥ Budget Amendment FY 2009-10 v
Request Title: dIncreased Federal Financial Participation \
Department: iDept. Approval by John Bartholocmew Date: January 23, 2008
Priority Number;, -29, BA-42 /OSPB Approval: Date:
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9
Total 1. becisiont Tatal
Supplemental |  Revised Base ‘Base | __Navember 1 Budget _Revised
Request | Reguest Regquest | Reduction |  Request Amendment Reqeuest {Column 5)
|...FY2008.09 Y 2008.069 Fy 2009-10 FY2009-10 | FY2009-10 FY 2009-10 FY2009-10 { FY2010-11
{4} indigent Care Program; S.B. 06-| : .
145 Inpatient Provider Fee 21583224 B e D208 322 0
04 040 UL REH USRS Y og
] 0 0 a Q 0 0
0 G 0 c 0 a 0 0
1077181 79172} 997 990 1,077,161 0 1,077 161 (105,562 971,629 (52,781)
CFE/RF 2,112,929 0y 1 4 0 0 0 a 0 0
FF 2,112,929 1,077,161 79172 1,156,333 1,077,161 0 1,077 161 105 562 1182723 52,781
{4) Indigent Care Program; S.B. 06-|
145 Outpatient Provider Fee Total 5,935 A92 3,051 .33-}] 0 3,051,374 3,051,374 0 3,051,374 0 3,051,374 Q
FTE 0.0 oo c.0 ool 0.0 00 0.0 00| 0.0 0.4
GF 1 1] a O 0 0 1] 1] 0 0
GFE1 3 . 0 0 0 LS g 0 ol g . 0
VVVVVVVVVVVVV CF a 1,525 667 (112,139 1,413 549 1,526 687 0 1,525 687 {149,517} 1,376,170 (74 759)
CFEMF| 2892748)  ....00 ... .0 g L g . g N 0
FF 2992746 1 526 B87 112,138 1637 825 1,525 BB7 1 1,525 6687 149517 1,675,204 74,759
(3) Other Medical Services; T T — i N T i S T
Commissien on Family Medicine Total 1,%58 307 1,932 052 0 1,932,062 1,932,052 0 1,532 002 u] 1932052
Residency Treatment Programs _FTE 08 oayf oo...6a| 0.0 0.0 (X 11 — At oo
GF 934,153 986,025 71,903 895,023 966,026 ] 966,026 {103,382 862 544
GFE| a ] 0 1] of 1] I af a
CF a 0 i 0 ] 0 i 0 0
CFE/RF f 0y ) a 1] o 0 1] a0
FF 934,154 966,026 71003 1,037 029 986 026 0 986,026 103,362 1,069,408
(5) Other Medical Sesvices;
Enhanced Prenatal Care Training Total 108,942 117 411 0 117 411 117 411 0 117 411 0 117 411
and Technical Assistance FTE| @0y o 00f 0o| 0.0 6o 00 .. o0 00
“““ GF 54 471 58,706 58,706 ] 58,706 (5,753)
GFEl LR AL I 0 U LS LY |
CF 0 1 o] 0 0 0
CFERF) . ....0 0 D g OE Y
FF 54 471 58,708 58,705 0 58,705 5,753

Page BA.42-3



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2009-10 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13
Change Request for FY 2009-10 Budget Request Cycle
i : ‘ [
Decision Item FY 2009-10 r Base Reduction Item FY 2009-10 r Supplemental FY 2008909 ¥ Budget Amendment FY 200910 v
Regquest Title: Increzased Federal Financial Paricipation :
Department: Health Care Palicy and Financing Dept. Approval by: John Bartholomew Date: January 23, 2009
Priority Number: OSPB Approval: 1 .. 1 Date: :
ki 2 3 4 5 6 7 B 10
___________ Total Decision/ Change
___________ | mental |  Revised |  Base Base Movember 1 | Budpet . from Base |
Actuat Appropriation Request Resuest " Request Reduction Request Amendment | (Column )
Fund Fr 2007.G8 FY 2008-09 Ft 2008-09 Fy 2008-09 FY 2003-12 Y 2009-10 FY 2009-10 FY 2009-10 FY 2010-11
(5) Other Medical Services; Nurse . T
Home Visitor Program Totall 2737e4]  ‘3piogon| i 3mopoo]  3010,000 0 3,010,000 ] 3010000 ]
0. 0.0 6o I I R T 0.0 )i BT A1)
0 ol D a 0 o 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 ] a 0 g B o a
a g 1 1] |l 1 1] ] I; g
CFE/RF| 13883924 1505000 (110.,518) 1,394 383 1,505,000 a 1,505,000 (147 490) 1357510 [3745)
FF 1,366,392 1,505,000 110,618 1615618 1,505,000 g 1505,000 147 490 1,662,490 73,745
G) Other Medical Services; Public : B P
School Health Services Total| 19774 430 27 501 534 I 275015341 27501534 0| 27501534 0 27 501,534 b
FTE a0 0.0 ao 0a a0 00 0.0 0.0 0gd 0.0
GF| 10,480,201 0 0 a 0 1] a a 1] 0
GFE 0 1] Q 0 ] a a 0 1] a
CF 0 14,101 807 ©B4872) 13317035 14,101,907 0 14101907 | (1290261) 12811646 B645,131)
CFE/RF| 9 BBk 585 0 0 ‘ 0 a u 0 0 0 g
FF (572356  13,399627 984872 14,384 493 | 13,398827 a 13,399 B27 1,290,261 14,689 865 545,131
(9) Other Medical Services; State e
University Teaching Hospitals, Total 410000 1,628,008 0 520008 1,831,714 0 1831714 1,831,714
Denver Health and Hospital FTE Ga ..o 0o ooy 0o 0.0 0.0
Authority . BE ,..2050004 914504 {87,215 847, 288 15887 — 915857
GFE ol L I N g L g
S I D (L IO g 8 g
ol O D 0 UL SO Y WS !
914,504 £7 216 gm1.720 915,857 0 915857 89,754 1005611 44 B77
(5) Other Medical Services; State .
University Teaching Hospitals, Total 95,251 697 8338 ] 597 B33 700,935 a 700,935 1 700935 0
University of Colorado Hospital FTE 0oy .......08 .50 00 0o 0.0 oo
Authority [ GF 47 B2G 348,919 (25 54R) 323,274 250 458 1] 350,468
GFE a ] [¥ o]~ i b] i
__CcF a 0 G 1] 0 0 0
CFERF| 77 I SR - T 0 e 0 a
FF 47 B25 348918 25 648 374 565 350 467 0 350 467 35,434 385,901 17,717

Page BA.42-4



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2009-10 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13

Change Request for FY 200910 Budget Request Cycle

Decision [tem FY 200910 r Base Reduction Item FY 200310 Supplemental FY 200609 ¥ Budget Amendment FY 2009-10 v
Request Title: Increased Federal Financial Participation :
Department: iHealth Care Paiicy and Financing Dept. Approval by: John Bartholomew ‘Date: January 23, 2009
Priority Number: 5-29, BA-42 OSPB Approval: Drate:

) 1 2 3 4 5 [ 7 8 9 10
Total Decision/! Total Change
N ‘Supplementa”l__‘ KKKKKKK Revised Base Base Havember 1 Budget Reuvised from Base
Appropriation Reqeuest Request Request Reduction Reguest Amendiment Request {Column 5)
Furnd FY 2008-09 FY 200809 Fy 2088-09 FY 2069-10 FY 2009-10 FY 2809-10 F¥ 2009-10 FY 2009.16 Fy 2010.-11

(6) Department of Human Services
Medicaid-Funded Programs; (A) 14,426,718 144268718 | 14499 876 D 14499878 0. 1dges87e|

|Executive Director's Office - o0 0o oo 00 0.0 oG

Medicaid Funding 5,545 858 7,254 271 0 7284 271 (399939 6554332

1] 0 1] oy ol
0 0 0
S RO X NN 1/ - -} N 38 | B 1 RN 7] I - -3 IS ('
1,434 699 7 285,199 7,550,482 7245217 0 724517 399 951 7,645,178 199 881

(6) Department of Human Services ) I D o o
Medicaid-Funded Programs; (B) Totall 4028091 427 463 A 427 453 446 821 8 446 521 0 446,821 0
Office of Information Technology FTE 0.0 _.Bp ool 048 0.0 00 0o 0.0 0.0 00
Services - Medicaid Funding; GF 1455 213867 200 383 223 552 ol 223552 {18,795 204 757 (9,328
Other Office of Information GFE[ | oy af o] 0 0 ol ] 0 0 ad
Technology Services line items CF 0 0 0 0 9 1] 0 1] ]

CFE/RF 0 0 0 a a 1] af 1} 1
FF 201 454 213,588 227070 223269 0 223,269 18,795 242,064 9,398

(6) Department of Humean Services | 1 & i e M e
Medicaid-Funded Programs; {Q) Total £,270 568 6,064,396 | 0 5 054 395 6,221 315 1] 6,221 315 0 5,221,315
Qffice of Operaﬁons - Medicaid FTE 0.0 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 o0 a0 0.0 0.0
Funding GF| 2,635,334 3027 198 83,437y 2943761 3,110,658 0 3,110,658 (1145,998) 25994 860

oy g oy 0 0 0 0

MMMM 3 .o 0 0 0 a 0 C

0 o 1] 0 0 d 0 @

3.027 197 83,437 3,110,534 3110857 0 3,110,657 115,998 3,226 B55

(6} Department of Human Services | S SN B N — e
Medicaid-Funded Programs; (B} o sgm3po7f u] 18,773,007 18,773,007 0 18,773 007 1] 18773007 1]
Division of Child Welfare - 0.0 0.8 0.4 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0
Medicaid Funding; Child Welfare GF 6,889,018 9,386 504 6339,908) 8,596 596 9,386,504 0 9,386,504 (937 769) 8,448 735 {468 BE5)
Services GFE 8] a 0 o] 0 0 0 0 0 1}

CF 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
CFE/RF a 2 0 0 ] 0 0 g a 0
FF 5,859,017 9,386 503 689 908 10,078 411 9386503 0 8,366 503 937 769 10,324 272 468,885

Page BA.42-5



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2009-10 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13
‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ Change Request for F"f 2008-10 Budget Request Cycle
Decisian ltem FY 200310 o Base Reductmn ltem FY 20I]9 A0 o Supplememal FY 280808 ¥ Budget Amendment FY 2009-10 v
Request Title; lIncreased Federal Financial Participation
Department: ‘Health Care Pglicy and Financing Dept Approval by John Banholomew Date: January 23, 2008
Priority Number OSPB Approval: : Date:
1 2 3 4 4] 6 7 8 9 10
Tatal Decisianf Change
[ “PriorYear || Supplemental Revised Base [ Hovember 1 | Budget | “fram Base
| hetual | hppropriation | Request | Reguest Reguest Reduction Request | Amendment | Request (Colmnn §)
Fund | Fr2007.08 | Fr3oo8.09 | Frzo08.09 | Fr200800 | Fr2009.10 | FY2000-10 | Fr2o000-10 | Fr2008-10 | Fr2000.10 | FY 201011
{6) Department of Human Services
Medicaid Funded Programs; (E) | Total 116,331 Mg92%) C 118,225 119,225 0 119,225 D 119,225 o
Mental Health and Alcohol and FTE 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 00 0.0 0a 0.0 0.0
Drug Ahuse Services - Medicaid GF 34 409 35,499 (4 382) 31,118 35 499 0 3, 499 (G B4 29 B57 (2,921)
Funding; Residential Treatment for GFE i] 0 0 0 0 ] i} fa]
Youth (H.8. 99.1116) R R ol i g i Cl el 5 S
Daawsey e e B8 D 0 a T% I
58,165 83,726 4,362 83,3108 83,726 0 83,726 5,842 89 568 291
(6) Department of Human Services | . N T O FUTT W .
Medicaid-Funded Pregrams; {£) Total 3411 941 3704738 0 3704738 3,704,738 0 3704738 D] 3704738 i}
Mental Health and Alcohol and FTE c.0 0o julln] 0.0 0.0 UG 00 0.0 0.4 a.0
Drug Abuse Services - Medicaid R GF 1,705 971 1,852 388 (135, 149) 1,716,220 1,852 368 0 1,852,369 (181 5323 1676837 80 756)
Funding; Mental Health Institutes GFE 1] 0 D a i) 0 ] 0 0
CF 0 o] D 0 0 D a 0 o D
CrEmF) B OO a d 0 g 0 B 0
FF 1,705 970 1,852 369 136,149 1,988,518 1,852 369 0 1,852 369 181,532 2,033 901 90, 7B6
(6) Department of Human Services | . [ I
Medicaid-Funded Programs; () | Total| 1,505,150 ER T Tai3700 | 1013 00 ol o370 ) {03700 .l
Mental Health and Alcehsl and FTEf 00y o @ooy Q0 00 0.0 0.0 oo ooy} . bo
Drug Abuse Services - Medicaid | GF 752 575 506 850 (37 .253) Bas97 ] smEEsOi ] 506 350 (89 957) {43 875)
Funding; Alcohol and Drug Abuse L 0 0 01 0
Division, High Risk Pregnant L 0 0 0
Women Program SR L | N ol.. 0 0 0 .
506 850 37 253 544 103 506 850 0 506,850 99 857 605 807 49,979
{6) Department of Human Services | | . ik
Medicaid-Funded Programs; (F) ] 0| 300903609} 3135862208 0| 313562208 0| 313462205 1]
Services for People with Dol 0.0 0.0 ool 00 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.0 |
Disahitities - Medicaid Funding; 149835764 | (10907 651)| 138928113 | 155,165,064 0] 156,165,064 F (15409544) 140,755,520 (? 704 772]
Community Services for Peapl ) 0 0 t 0 LA a 2
with Deuelupmemal Disahilities, U LE 583,159 . (42,455] 540743 583,199 0 583,199 (’55,607) 526 4
Program Costs CFE/RF 517 583 R N T L N 0 0 0 ] 0 H] ..o
FF: 132055 373] 150,484 646 10950107 | 1614347531 156813845 01 1568132451 15466151 172,280 096 7733076

Page BA.42-6



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2009-10 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Scheduie 13

Change Request for__ﬁ)f‘gqqg:f‘lp Budget Request Cycle

g

Decision Item FY 2009-10

Base Reduction ltem FY 201]9‘-111

Supplemental FY znnaaﬂi

Budget Amendment FY 2003-10 ¥

Request Title: Increased Federal Financial Participation :
Department: Heslth Care Palicy and Financing Dept. Approval by: artholom anuary 23, 2009
Priotity Number: . i , OSPB Approval: ‘
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10
‘ Total Decision/ ) _Tatal Change
Priar-Year ) Supplemental | Revised Base Base | Navember 1 Budget Revised from Base
) Actual | Appropriation Request Request Request Reduction Request Amendment | Reguest (Calumn5)
Fund | Fy2007.08 | Fy2008.09 | FY2008-09 FY 2008-09 Frzo0s-10 | Fy2009-18 | Fr2009-10 | FY2009-10 | FY2089-10 FY 2010-11
(6) Department of Human Sernvices
Medicaid-Funded Programs; (F) | Total| 1322834 2,000,000 | _..2000000] 2000000 0! 2000000 02000000
Services for People with FIE| 0 og 1 N X1 NS ) I LECH SRR £ S RO
Disabilities - Medicaid Funding; GF 0 i) ] 0 0 0 0 0
Community Services fer People |~ GFE ar 0 i} i i} i} 0 ]
with Developmental Disabilies, |  CF g 1,000,000 {73,483) 926,517 | 1,400,000 0 1,000,000 @7 977) 902 023
Federally-matched Lacal Program | CFE/RF 661 568 o 0 g ; 0 0 { ..oy
Costs FF 661 266 1,000,090 73483 1073483 | 1,000,300 0 1,000 000 97 877 1,097 977
(6) Department of Human Services 3 ... [ ... | — —
Medicaid-Funded Programs; (F) Total| 44,884,700 45,137 930 J 46137 930 | 49719939 0 49,718,938 0 49,719 839 1]
Services for People with FTE oo [HL1] 0.0 0.0 0.0 [BR1] 0.0 0.0 0o 0.0
Disabilities - Medicaid Funding; GF; 21,602 305 22,089 464 (1623575)| 20,465889 1 23840343 0 23840343 ) (2419536) 21420 807 (1,209,768}
Regional Centers __GFE a o 0 1} I a H a 0 J 0
AAAAAA cE 0 0 0 g 0 0 0 0 i i
CFEMRF G268 | 979 400 {71,554 807 507 | 1,018,627 e 53 834 919703 {49 967
FF| 22460727 23,068,965 1,636 569 24764534 | 24859969 0 24 B53 969 2,519,460 27 379,428 1,289,730
(6) Department of Human Services | [ . R P
Medicaid-Funded Programs; (F} Total 1,142912 0 1,142 812 1,142912 0 1,142,912 0 1,142812
Services for People with L U IO AL oo .06} ooy .....cpcoy
Disabilities - Medicald Funding; .....571.456 {42002 "k 571 456 (55,003) 515,453
Regional Center Depreciation and | GFE g .. 0 L X
Aunual Adjustments ...CF] 0 O B
CFE/RF , i 0 n a
FF 571,456 613,458 J 571,456 55,003 627,459

Page BA.42-7



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2009-10 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

_ Schedule 13
. Change Request for FY 200910 Budget Request Cycle
Decision item FY 200910 : 3 Base Redummn ltem FY 2I]l]9 10 Supplemental FY 200809, Budget Amendment FY 00910 ¥
Request Title: lIncreased Federal Financial Participation ‘
Department S Health Care Pohcy and Flnancmg 1Dept. Approval by: John Bartholormew Date; January 23,2008
Priority Number: 1529 BA42 S e YSPE Approval: Date: R
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

_____________ Prior-Year | Supplemental |  Revised Base ’ Base November1 | Budget . Revised from Base

- . Actual Appropriation |  Reguest Request Reguest Reduction Request Amendment Request (Column 5)
Fund | FY 2007.08 FY200808 ( FY2008-09 | FY2008-89 | FY2009-10 ( FY2009-10 FY 2009-10 Fr 2009.18 FY 2009-10 FY2010-11
(6) Department of Human Services R T e o o
Medicaid-Funded Programs; (H) 1,584 222 2885273 0 2085273 2887 B13 0 2,857 B13 0 2837 813 a
Division of Youth Comrections - 0.0 0.0 08 0.0 0.0 0.0 0.a 0.0 0.0 oa
Medicaid Funding 992 111 1,442 B37 (103,835) 1,333,803 1,443 807 a 1 443 807 141 493y 1,302 314 i) ?47)

9| 0 0 0 a i} 1] 0
0 K 0 o 0 I 0 0 IJ
CFE/RF a B c 0 e 0 L. I
FF 992111 1,442 B36 103,835 1,546,471 1.443 806 a0 1,443 806 141,493 1,585,299 70,747
Non-Line Item Request S iNane m e B

Letternote Revised Text:

‘Note: The Depariment has not calculated the impact (o each cash fund individually af this time. The Department will provids the relevant calculations to the
Jum! Budget Committee after the federal legislation is finalized.

Cash of Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Number:

FF: Title X[

Reapprupnaled Funds Sou!ce, h}r Departmem and Line ltern Name:

-~

N/A;

:Note: The Depariment has not calculated the impact to each reapporpriated fund source indiidually at this
itime. The Department will provide the relevant calculations to the Joint Budget Committee after the federal

legislation is ﬂnalized.

Schedule 13s frum Affected Departmerns

The Department of Public Hsaiih ang Emnrunment and the Departmenl of Human Senvices

Page BA.42-8




[RRR E Schedule13 : R
Change Request for FY 20{}9 40 Budget Request Cycie

:LDechwn ltem FY 2059 10 LE N Base Reduction !tem FY 2009-10 16

Reyguest ?lt!e' ) '. CBA 15 Correspondmg

Department " Colorado Depaitinent
A Priority'Mumbet: .. BA-15 -

i 1 Suppiemental FY. 2008 ua B |__Budget Amhendment FY 2009
i HE BA42-1nczeased Federa! Fmanmal Parﬂczpaﬂon : g ¥ - R
.Dept:Approval by
QEPB Approval:

e " ': : " B
S L Tkl ©Detiglon!

Supplememal . Revnsed - Base _: .- ‘Base Hovember1 Budgel

Appropraatlon ' Reguest Request . Request - | -Reduetion | . Reguest Amendme it
FY 2008- L FY 2008.03 FY 200040 - < FY 2009 19 g FY'2003-10 -

pate: 1z
Dater © [}

Health and Eﬂwrenmenf

0.
Change
o _.-_fmm Bas

PI’IDF‘YBQF

" g 090,452
1536
cozasiEmal s e
ERETRL
5,173,168 |
3,448,866
C B300.081F
R vl
2z

8090452 |
= 1536 1
2431 8731
R (} :
:_'511?3168.
73448866, _
300051015

ERERYA -
C212.020

" ITotal of All Line Items -

o oTa o oD

(1) Administration and

Support; (A) .

- lAdmiristration, Health, 1.
Life and Cental

BHY0GEO . -
: 8527 D
L B20059.
- PO o T 0 ..1?900455; Co2,0804557 5
{1 CFEIRF| "~ - e 784,523 : ARTE I 1 7845231 918,178
FF sy L RT088 -::;_' | I ::5'.-2,79_3_‘371_ U a1gaiasn.
0
2

B HCS I ReToe R 8
Lo, BB2
520,859
EEXeTIR-L T S
g1 As]
31834801
C 318585 F
110,227

261,864 - 261,864 | 318,585
'68 o R . 2 &8,420 } 110,227

G oW Bion o !

=
[
TE
[ o]
G
]

looe oo coo

i 109, 6,)2‘
{4} Administration and 1}, . T =
Support; (A} Total _
Administration, Shori- FTE o)
Term Risability GF| -

109,221 BELERE B
08 X G0
R-R:E
R |
33,192
14788
- 62,598
5,142:
1.762"

101 005 £101,005 109.221
) o '(j_:_g' i 0.0 S
7992 8- 8642
: 0 0
) B 33,182
13,675 T 14,788
= 48642 52,598 1
4,755 5142
16411 . 1,762

Ca4TEs g
5750
CBAZ e
1 756 =

Toooooooo.
=]
<o
{w))
7]
&

)

Fuoooodt o

0

i
lodooodenaa: o
B

cCooOoOOoTE o

o,

{1} Administration and
Support; 1Y) : Total] - _
Administration, §.8. 4 FTE oD
257 Amortization GF
Equalization GF&
Disbursement . GF

1,241,082 F 1,680,333 _
0.0 0.0 0.
<es3100 1324
RN S0)
" BTFTGE 511,228
168,206 227,735
- 5886821 - B10129
el BT BYs Y . 91,7661
L "'8217 31418

1,880,333 S0 e 6B, 3331_ .
00 Co T30 B
131,247, -:-1531‘,241: R
0 ORI ¢
5112281 511,228
227,735 2RI
bk 810,429
. 91,765 o :
F14980 L

f-'«‘
iis
Lo

o
oD

377,795
R 11
v 598,682 )
BTG e
gz

Pt e e S Soo
Jooodoado

Fer

jloooobodeno

e,
R

Page.)  Colorado Depariment.o




_|Equalization, 1. L GF

Decxs:on ttem FY 2309‘10 A it : _ 1 Supp!emanwl FY 2&08-&}9 .
Reguest Tiler .7 BA 15 Correbpandmg io ~FBA figredsied Pederal R Pamcnpai{on D
Department. 1 Colorade Departme blic Health 3

Priority 'N.umbqr.:'- o BA-‘IS '

¥ 1 Buddet Amendment FY 20591t

i Dater
Date;

5

RARIENE S R

' L Deciston! s Ly

S;:ppiemental Revise " Base rBase’ Novembert | Budgst: 17 Reviged
‘Reguest .0 17 Regiest Request "1 Reductmn " Reguest | Ameadment | 7 Request:

©FY.2008:09 FY 200809 { FY 200340 ° ?Y'.'«:'D'OQ"’%G' FYi200040 | szt:os 16

Prior Vesr
Actuai

‘Appropriation =

Fung | P

(13 Administrationand | -]
{Supporty (&} . - - Total
Administfation; S:B. os- FIE
235 Suppleimental . BR
Amortization - - IGFEL

- 580,156 1,_050_;2_08'. _ 1,050,208
Lt EEE AV ) 0.07:
a3 544‘; O TTEIE |
o3 S
47310} 821725
yaaro) o Tdap22v o
2806524 508,626
21ZREY .. 49482
3797 16,927

(4]
4]
Q

i stbursemem

LR O o0 as o o e

Hezy- Centerfor Health and ‘ 1 TR ] : o
ngimnmema] ~ Totall | -3404 758‘ o 2 703 DOQ PRI 2 ?DS 009'_ 2,782 893 R
informatioh: (A) Health | FIE[- . 49 2 s AL 55.2° 852 | 0

Seatistics and Vital -~ GF : -0 b g A

IiRecords, Parsonal CUGFERT e S of. .

o AR R o1 ) R ¥ Tl it Age gl 1970486 1 2,050,472

oo ermme] asdzsoaetase| L0 101,148 104,148 1

FF 1,356,285 531 g7a| oo o1 L8373 631,373 -

: 6 3,550 3.550{

18501 - 1775

-2,782.993
55.2
ol

T 2080472
101,1487F
631,373 §
3550 %
1775 ¢ -

iHoobndobd Do DoORO
-
[=>]
©
r
Rt

{2 Center for Hea[th and| -
HEnvironmetital: “Total Rt
“litormation; 8y . " FTE o
Informaticn Techinology | GF|..
Services; Pezscm
lIservices -

2203963 | 17
e o
enos|

_3.29'3._953
“ozol
9,708

: SRS TR

CABB09B L

1,884,680 8
253,518
15,3654,

LAY

o 2216106

_ 166,008 1 :
71,834,830 | SE
283,518
Cmdas |
PBTI

Jloocodooado

Pege? T e e P T Lo Solorads Departmént of Public HEsilh and Environment




;‘”

S "-',1S¢hedute 13 '
Cha ’ge Request for FY: 2009 10 Budget Request Cycie o

Deciston fter. FY 2009—1 Q-

Eaase Reductmn from FY. 2909-10 '

] Supplemental FY 2003«09

‘Reqguest Title;
Deparﬁment
Prlonty Number

Colcrado_ Depaﬁment of Pu

BA-15

i Healzh ancl Enuironmem _:

Dept; Approva! by

OSPB Approvai

Date:

Date:

-

N

7

BrioraYesr

Actual

| FY2007:08 . §:¢

- Appropriation’ |
FY 200809 .

- FY 200809

“Suipptemental

©Request

5
Base .

Requiest
FY 2009-10

Decision!
. Base

Redudtion”

Fy-2pb9:10. |

Novemnbgr.4

- Request
FY. 200910 - |

Budget

. Amendgmient

.F-v 200910

(COIun’m BY:
CFY 2010

_ (1'0)-P.reyesnt:ie_n:S;e'fvi'cés: '

ivision; (By Wemen's
“IHéalth - Fdeily
_-{Ptanning, Perscna!

.Serwces R

" MEF

MGE|_

i CFEIRF T 0y,
FF|

5 - 484,783

1312077’_ R

183

certgl
LooAsbesd |
BT830
- Bgasel o
: '29-5-35'. R

o oooeo oo

1,314,077 |

RLRE |

454,783

01

0

186,664

BT6E0
59,169

NP

(10} Prevention Services| -

Division; (B} Women's

. Health Family:
APianning, Purchase of

] Serv:ces Cw

totall

FTE S 000
CGF) 1,229,003
GFE,_,_ B g

o 847,

-3 434 214

_ R o I
1_.2_29,003

-0

o

25,505

C2aTgroa T
26505% 7 -
g B O

Soo oot ol g

344218 )

0.0

12290()3 ced Ty

i

2a 505
2,179,708

<25 508, N
127538 ¢

G.

Non<Line ftefn Request: = "None

Lettemote Revased Text‘

Hmd 100 - Med;caid fi.mds afe bemg impacted by this fequest. Othier cashlreappmp;laied funids ing
Cash ?fund and Fund 100. lndurect cesi recoveraps F‘und 18N Prevennon Detecuon annc:t Early Treatment Funds

CiPayed

B .C_qurédézﬁép'a:tmenzzm" P‘dﬁ!?é-ﬁga,lth'andiiér '




DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY
AND FINANCING Joan Henneberry

Executive Director

Budget Reduction Proposal
January 23, 2009

The Department of Human Services will submit a corresponding Schedule 13 for the Department
of Health Care Policy and Financing’s BA-42 Increased Medicaid Federal Financial
Participation on January 28, 2009.



DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY
AND FINANCING Joan Henneberry

Executive Director

Budget Reduction Proposal
January 23, 2009

Proposal:

This proposal accounts for the proposed increase in federal financial participation (FFP) for the Medicaid
program, assuming that Colorado’s FFP rate for medical assistance will be raised from 50.0% to at least
54.9%, from October 1, 2008 through December 31, 2010. The Department estimates that the increased
FFP will reduce General Fund expenditures by $107,924,623 in FY 2008-09, $151,269,677 in FY 2009-10,
and $75,634.838 in FY 2010-11.

Summary of Request:

Recently proposed federal legislation would increase the federal match for medical assistance from
50.0% to 54.9%. This increase likely would not include administrative costs, system costs, or programs
which currently receive an enhanced match (such as the Child Health Plan Plus, the Breast and Cervical
Cancer Treatment program, or family planning services).

The increase in federal funds will affect multiple Departments, including the Department Health Care
Policy and Financing, the Department of Human Services, and the Department of Public Health and
Environment. The Department’s calculations include the total amount of increased federal funds to all
Departments.

As of January 23, 2009, the proposed increase in federal funds has not passed Congress. Therefore,
actual implementation of increased federal match dollars may substantially differ from this proposal.
Additional federal funding is not guaranteed.

The increased federal match avoids larger additional reductions to programs. In FY 2008-09 cash fund
transfers were made to avoid extensive health care reductions until further details about the federal
stimulus package became available.

The January 15, 2009 FY 2008-09 budget reduction plan protected reductions to public health care in
hopes that additional information concerning the federal stimulus package became available. Programs
that were protected based on assumed federal stimulus funds include: reductions to the Primary Care
Fund and the Comprehensive Primary and Preventive Care Grant Program (CPPC).

As of January 27, 2009, additional information concerning the federal stimulus package has become
available. Therefore, based on the federal stimulus package and assumed funding levels, the FY 2009-
10 budget reduction proposal has avoided including the following types of reductions: continued
reductions to the Pediatric Specialty Hospital Fund, additional provider rate decreases, reduction of the
Medicaid shortfall payment made to Safety Net Providers, and a delay of provider payments made via
the Medicaid Management Information System (MMIS).

Page 1



Assumptions and Tables to Show Calculations:

See Appendix for tables. The Department’s calculations are based on its November 3, 2008 Budget
Request, and do not include any Supplemental Budget Request.

The proposed federal stimulus bill contains three provisions with regards to adjusting a state’s federal
financial participation level. The first provision holds a state harmless from its federal financial assistance
level in federal fiscal year 2008, for each of the next three federal fiscal years. This provision will not
impact Colorado as Colorado is already at the minimum federal financial participation level of 50%.

The second provision is an across-the-board increase to each state, equal to 4.9%, above the states’ current
federal financial participation percentage for Medicaid services (administrative costs remain at 50.0
percent). This provision will increase Colorado from a 50% federal match, to a 54.9% federal match; the
impact of which is included in the appendix of this fact sheet.

The final provision of the current federal stimulus bill provides for an additional increase to federal
financial participation based on states” unemployment rates. Increases related to this provision could equal
an additional 3% to 7% in federal financial participation for Colorado, depending on Colorado’s future
unemployment figures. However, due to the uncertainty of this provision remaining in the federal stimulus
package, this proposal does not include potential increase in federal match at this time.

It is not expected that the increase in federal funds will be allowed to offset State reserves.

Current Statutory Authority or Needed Statutory Change:

25.5-1-120, C.R.S. (2008) (1) (a).

For carrying out the duties and obligations of the state department and county departments under the
provisions of this title and for matching such federal funds or meeting maintenance of effort requirements
as may be available for ... medical assistance administration and related activities, the general assembly...
shall make adequate appropriations for the payment of such costs, pursuant (o the budget prepared by the
executive director.

Page 2



Appendix

Tables to Show Calculations

FY 2008-09

Impact of Additional Federal Financial Participation

Long Bill Group Total Funds | General Fund | Cash Funds Re apriﬁ?amd Federal Funds
(1} Executive Director's Office $0 £0 $0 F0 30
{2) Medical Services Premiums $0 | ($85.060564)  (§2,051,404) $0 $87,111,968
1(3) Medicaid Mental Health Community Programs 30 (87,163,860) (5511,526) (£529) 52,675,915
(4) Indigent Care Program $0 {$1,595,071)| ($10,142 486) (51,138,883) §12.876438
(5) Other Medicat Services £0 ($168,179) (£984 872) (8110,618) £1,263 669
(6) Department of Human Services Medicaid-Funded Programs $O | (813,936,949 (£115,939) (£72,011)]  §14,124 8593
Grand Total $0 | ($107924,623)| ($13,806,227) ($1,322,039) $123,052,889
B T T T
Impact of Additional Federal Financial Participation
iLong Bill Group Total Fands {Yeneral Fund | Cash Funds Reapr;:lg:lated Federal Funds
{1} Executive Director's Office $0 $0 $0 £0 £0
(2) Medical Services Premiums FO | ($118,951411) (53,433,716) F0| $122,385,127
(3) Medicaid Mental Health Community Programs 0| (10,170,774 (£943,498) (F827))  $11,115,09%
(4 Indigent Care Program $0 ($2,126,761) (813,523,314) (£1,518,510)|  §17,168,585
(5) Other Medical Services £0 ($234,323) (51,250,261) (8147 450) $1,672,074
(%) Department of Human Services Medicatd-Funded Programs $0 | ($19786,408) (£154,584) (§99 946y  $20,040,938
Grand Total $0 | ($151,269,677)| ($19,345373) $1,766,773)| $172,381,8323

Page 3




Appendix

Tables to Show Calculations

FY 2010-11
Tmpact of Additional Federal Financial Participation
{Long Bill Group Total Funds | General Fund | Cash Funds Reapr:]":lgrslated Federal Funds
(1) Executive Director's Office £0 £0 £0 £0 £0
(2) Medical Services Premiums 0| (859475705 ($1,716,858) $0 $61,192 564
(3) Medicaid Mental Health Community Programs £0 (£5,085,387) (8471,749) (§414) $5,557,550
4 Indigent Care Program £0 (£1,063,381) ($6,761,657) (£759,255) $8,584,293
(5) Other Medical Services £0 (5117,162) (8645,121) (§73,745) $836,037
(6) Depariment of Human Services Medicaid-Funded Programs £0 (£9,893,204) ($77,2592) (849,973)|  §$10,020,469
Grand Total $0 | ($75,634,838) ($9,672,687) {$883,387)| $86,190,912

Page 4




STATE OF COLORADO FY 2009-10 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13

) Change Request fcor FY 2009 10 Budget Request Cycle -
[ : ‘

Decision ltem FY 2009-18

Base Reduction ltem FY 2009:

—

10

Budget Amrendment FY 2509-10

v

Request Title:

DHS F?educe FY‘QmD Decxsmn Item fu:n New Resnun:es

Supplemental FY 200809

Department: . . Health CerePolicyanc Financing '?'?.PF. Approvaiby:  Jopg#rtholomew ffo  pfte: Jaruary 23,2008 / 26/ 67
Priority Number: ‘OSRB Approval: |¢&&, "gq‘
..... 3 i 8 ? 10
‘ R Tntal ‘ Total Change
| Supplemental [ Base B'.so | Movember 1  Revised Trom Base

Cash or Fe(lenl Fund Hame andd CUFRSFL[}IleIInl)EI o

Approval I)y air?

Yes I

Schedule 13s from Affected ﬂe|n|tments

V'No

Department of Human Services

Request Request Request | (Column 5)
""""""""" _ F-'Z'mw
Total of All Line Hems Total] 2628352064 300,203 609 _30@,9'D3.509 313 562,208 51834941 3187517021 (3365860) 315385842 1
FTE 04 0a . top oo ooy o noyp o ouel o BOF
GF| 130322250 1 149835764 149,835 764 | 156185064 1 DSR4 747 1EB7B0SLI | (1682,930) 1
2% ISR R ) oy O 1 1] D of ... 01
0 583,189 saise | 583199 SRUN U A1) SRR I 583,199
CFERF|  stges| 0| o o a d B LU0 TR Y I,
£F| 132055373 | 150 484 B4 150 484 B46 | 156,513,245 2504747 | 180408632 | (1 E82530] 157,725 762 ]
©} Department of Human Seivises | | [T ) | I R | I R
Medicaid-Funided Programs; (F} | Total| 262895 300903808 0O 3EII] a3, EEIQ 313 562,208 6189484 | 318751 702 BamEmem| FE53mmp42 | 1 £33 534
Services for People with _FTEl DEL ) Do 0.0 ‘ ooy oot oey ooo.ootooooo cay o UD
Disabilities - Medicaid Funding, . GFy 1303225808 149,835,_?_5:__1_ __!3_____1;15,&_3_::_,?_8_{1_ C1861BR 064 | 2594747 | 155 ?59 811 {1682 830y 157 075,881 ‘ _911,81?
Community Sevices for People | "GFE[ " ]G 0 o al B L
with Developmental Disabilities, LCF D) oo&B3fSZ| By oo EB3NB9) iy 583,188 0 593,199 0
Program Casts CCFERFT 7 56 a ] DT I A ol . @
FF} 132 055 A73 | 150,484 646 2504747 | 150400692 | {1582 930 157 ?25 ?52 911 7
I‘ion i_me hem Request Nnne
Lettelimte Rewsetl Text ;Nane

Page NP-BA.9-1




STATE OF COLORADO FY 2009-10 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Scheduls 13

Decision Item FY 2009-10 ! Base Re[luct’iun ltem FY 2009-‘[0 O } Supplemental FY 2008 0% B | Budget Amendment FY 200916, ¥
Request Titls: DHS - Retract Sudget Office Decision iterm !/3 1/¢7
Januaw 23 209

lf&«lwoal

Department: IHealth Care Policy and Financing /Dept. Approvalby:  John 53
Priority N ... [OSFB Approval:

1 2 3 4 5
______ O O N I Beciwion | [ [ Tol p:u
i | Supplemsantal | Rewsed 1. Base _ Base Hovember 1 Budget | Re\nse(t | fromBase
Request Request_ ‘Requast 5 leuctmn Request | Amendmet | Request o AColunmn 5y

ad | Fr2009-10 FY2009-16

T 3rans |

Totali 2868360 | 14425718

FTE 0. an
T < vl I AP CIRE
GFE| 0 i
FF. 1434p9@ | 7285199 o] rmeae [ rasny 15701 7260818

| 200900 | R 201611

{6} Depantment of Homan| | SUSUUURRIO ISR SRRSO DU 1. ‘ T R R
Services Medicaid- Total] 28683991 14426718, 14428718 14, 409 B?b_ 21,403 14 531 279 (31,403 14 499 876

Funded Programs; (A FTEL 8oy 800 . ... 00

Executive Director’s - GFp 1434700 7A41,431
Uifice - Medicaid L BFEL 8

Funding CF

0o oo ool ool w0l sl o
Tasa | 728427 15702 | 7269973 U5F0| 7284271

0
0
0 22 [ I b,
0 of B 0
N O < -3 NRSURRUNT:.:.c % ISR
0]  7285188| 7248217 15,701

CI;EJED'CI:Q [~

Non Llne hem Request VVVVVVV TNone
Lehenwte Rewsecl Text :None

A

Approval by oz ‘ Yes: FoNe: T A ©

Scheiule 135 fram Affected l]sp‘mments Department of Human Senices

Page NP-BA.10-1



Department ) Health Care F'Dm:y and Fmancmg

Dept Approval by

Decigion Item FY 206910 - Base Reduction ltem FY 20609-10 l Suppiememal FY 20033“! | Bud&t Anendment FY 200916 5 ¥
Request Title: DHS - Retract R0 - Child Welfare Services Block Increase (FY 2009-10) [/2 t/b 7

~ January 23, 2009

24-09

). FY. 200808 |

Priority | Number " INP-BATT (See also DHS BA-43) OSPB Approval: _ - l‘
,,,,,,,,,,,,,, 1 2 3 1 5 A 9 10
0 (SNSRI RO UPUNR NN ... BN NOSTOUUPUORI L. 11121 SO SRS, 7 o Jom 4 Change
i PnDr Near | | Supplemental “Rewsetl _Base_ Base Hovember 1 |~ Buiget | Rewsetl ] from ane
N Actual Appropriation [~ Request Retmest Reduction | Request | Amendiment {Columi 5)
Fund 200708 Py 2000- 05\

Total of All Line tems | Total| 13773035 o srmanni | 3,773,00* B 144 | 19,138 18 ' 1'8' '9'5'5 'E?Q" 182 E72
JFTEL L baf aop ool 0d 0.0 .. uo SN 1) IR o1
5889 e 0} 93EBsA04)  933BE04 | 182 £72 3,565 076 9477 TR0 91 286
g RN B .5 SRE WU L il . Q
8 . . a o o
L PR 5 ‘ SR U Lo oy 8.8l .8
503 a 9,356 503 182 572 9568 075 {91,286} 9477789 91,286
{6} Department of Human] ) ] ) ] _— R
Services Medicaid- Total[ 5| 18773007 18,773,007 |  3B5,144 19,138,151 | (182572  1B956 579
Funded Programs; {0} | FVE 0.0 00 Bl L I 1C N "
Division of Child Welfare GF 5,889 318 8 386 504 : 3477 790
- Medicaid Funding, GFEL B BLE IR L S L ISR ) ) D 2
Chitd Walfare Services CF| a1 | 0 n 0 0
| CFERRF| oy B : SRR -1 USSR ol
FF 6889 017 9,386 503 g 9,386 £03 8,356,503 182 572 9,559 875 (81.286) 3477, ?89
Hon-Line ltem Réqueét: ‘ hone O
Letternote Revised Text: MWone
Cash or Federal Fund Name and COFRS Fund Humher R, T]t\e Xl)s‘
Re'nppm]nnted Funds Seurce, by Dep‘ll‘tment ‘m(l Line Item Name nA
Approval by 0IT? Yes: ©7 Ho: HiA: '
‘Schedule 13s from Affected Departments: :Depaﬂment of Huran Services

Page NP-BA.11-1



STATE OF COLORADQ FY 2009-10 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13

”FY 2009-10 Budget Request Cycle

Decision Item FY 2009-10

Base Reduction ltem FY 2009-10

! Supplemental B=2008 09 4

)] l Buwdyet Amendment FY 200910

Request Title:

Departmem

DHS - Provider Rate Increase

Dept Approval bv

tos
' Bartholomege

Date:

January 23, 20

e

Rél]llﬂioli l

. Request

Priority Number: NP _osPBapproval: AN A AN ‘A Drte j.—-—?,l .—oq
i 2 i 5 8 &4 3
LDRCISIONS C’““Ue
. Base | Hovember 1 | fr "ISE

 (Colunn By

CFY2008-00 | Fr2000.90 | Fe200010 | Ev2000.10 | V200010 | Fr2000.10 PV 2010-11
Total of All Line Items 323694814 | 236,355,753 0| 336385755 (45498541 331705769 (4,649 984
N L DR AU chay ooy, ... 8o} 0.0
‘ 1\31 207 254 __15? 53? 7240 O} IETEITTIAT (2324 363) 12153381 | (2.324,363)
o _U a oy ‘ y a o
CF( o0y Bg3tLa@y Qb 583199 1 85318 ] SH3,198 ) ‘ U ! 583,193 | 0
1§ LS FERRRERRRTURLL ) oy .0 A O O of. ... ..0O
FF| 140,747 241 ] 161,904 361 0| 161904381 168234830 0] 18823489 | @3EE2)| 185909209 (2,325,621
{6} Department of Human Services T ‘ o . ‘ N )
Medicaid-Funded Programs; (0} IR eccy STy 8l mm7ram7| o esrsoo 0. 18773007 | 419090 18353909 ) | (419,0090)
Division of Child Welfare, Child . B0f. B8O 8o gf.......0¢8
Welfare Services sgEEs D] g 9,356 504 9176955 {205 549)
af. L PSR O B Ol g
31 0 a a a g
A B O B o ... b SURURRIROE ') RN
5883017 3,386,503 0 9,386 503 9 366 505 0 3 356 503 9,175 954 (203 549)
{6§ Department of Human Services ST N SNUUTIDN IR . . U R
Medicaid-Funded Programs; {E} 116,331 9225 118225 of 119225 | 117 484 (1781)
Mental Health and Alcohol and Drug . EVE[ Od) Bl B oap . Q) aoy IURTUE T T T DD oo
Ahuse Services - Medicaid Funding, | B =153 . S o). cicr o I - | B 35 247, @52
Residential Treatment for Youth (HB a a 0 0 0 0 0
991115} o s LB of . B ol . A
. ) g g 0 " 0 C
53,165 83,726 0 83,776 B3 726 0 G728 {1,509 §2 217 {1,503)

Page NP-BA.24-1



STATE OF COLORADO FY 2009-10 BUDGET REQUEST CYCLE: DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH CARE POLICY AND FINANCING

Schedule 13

_Change Request for FY 2009-10 Budget Request Cyels

Decision ltem FY 200910

Base Reduction liem FY 2009-10

] Suppememal FY 2008098

Budget Amendment FY 2009-10 v

‘__Iieques-t Title:
Departn
| Priority Number:

H

1DHS - Provider Fate Increase

Policy and Financing s '
(See also DHS BA-51)

 Dept. Approval by:

- Eatbiomen
_|OSPB Approval:

1

pA

4 5

10

| opriorYear |

Supp

L U N
Revised | . Base |}

Actual

Appropristion [

Raequest -

Requast “Re

" Reduction

.1 Movember 1
. Reuuest

Y 2007-08

FY 200809 .

..FY2008.00

Request
| FY2008-00 1 FY2009-10

.| FY 200910

_FY 200910

g |
Arendinem |
Fr 260910 | FY

ol

Reques

. Chahge |

..from Base
{Calurn 3)

L FY 201811,

6} Department of Human Services
[edicald-Funded Programs; (B}

Aliuse Services - Medicaid Funding.
Alzohol and [rug Ahuse Division,
Hight Risk Pregnant Women
Program

Mental Health and Alcohel and Drug I 0

13

700

L 103700

C i pragn,
il 860
0
0

OB 850

O

oo o

Tapema]

G
B 1}

(4280

0.0

a.0

0

ol
9l

492359

=::Nakl B

{6 Depatment of Hunian Services
Medicaid-Funted Pregrams; (F}

iedicaid Funiing, Community
Services for People with
Developmental Disabilities,
Programs

T Totai| 252,595 208
{Services for People with Disabilities -|.

130,322 250

300 903

ol
A

{ )
132055 373

gog |

RELEEZ P

oooooDo

S E A
a

156,813 945

(172,162

309,360,046 |

ool

1]

154727 564

| 2086081

xRl

(4,172 162)
0o

0

0

{6} Departmient of Human Services
ke dicaid.Funded Pregrams; (H}
DHvision of Youth Corpectiens -
Medicaid Funding

OE
A2

00

R R
L

i

a0

o
=i

e =]
©

. | 5 ,88?,513 .....

@58

ao

ogan|

o 1amgis] g

(2,086 08 1)

@18

‘Cash of Federal Fund Hame and COFRS Fund Number:

Approval by OIT?

iHiea:

R&é{piyr‘oprinﬁd Funds Source, by DE‘D?!I'II“&I]@.ﬂ.li(lll;%ii.é: ltemName T
Yes: 7 Nar 7 :
Schedule 135 fram Affectad Departments:

. ?DEFJEHmBI"iII OfHUMEHSBNICBS

L
i
o
Bl
[n}
St
=l
[

Page NP-BA.24-2



